
FINAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS TO SAO MEETING NARVIK 28-29 NOVEMBER 2007 - 11 december 2007

title family name first name organization affiliation delegation HOD email
1 Mrs Abelsen Maliina Greenland Home Rule Gorvernment Danish Del/Greenland Danish Delegation no maab@gh.gl
2 Mrs Abryutina Larisa RAIPON Permanent Participant RAIPON no Labryut@yandex.ru
3 Ms Aronsen Hanne SFT Norwegian ACAP HoD Norwegian Delegation no hanne.aronsen@sft.no
4 Mr Azzolini Roberto Italian Research Council - CNR Polarnet Observer State (Ad-hoc) Italian Delegation no Roberto.Azzolini@cnr.it
5 Mr. Baffrey Michael Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council AMAP Oil and Gas Assessment USA Delegation no michael.baffrey@alaska.gov
6 Mr. Balashov Viktor Trade Rep for Russian Fed in Norway Russian Delegation Russian Delegation no rustradmis@tele2.no
7 Mr Baldursson Ragnar Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Iceland SAO - Iceland Iceland Delegation yes ragnar.baldursson@utn.stjr.is
8 Mrs Barnes Eleonora US Environmental Protection Agency ACAP USA Delegation no barnes.eleonora@epa.gov
9 Ms Barr Susan Riksantikvaren / ICOMOS IPHC Norwegian Delegation Norwegian Delegation no susan.barr@ra.no
10 Mr Barry Tom CAFF CAFF Executive Secretary Working Group Sec no tom@caff.is
11 Mrs Bauer Irene Ministry of the Environment Norwegian Delegation Norwegian Delegation no iba@md.dep.no
12 Mr Bjerkemo Ole Kristian Norwegian Coastal Administration EPPR Executive Secretary Working Group Sec no ole-kristian.bjerkemo@kystverket.no
13 Mr Bock Nikolaj Nordic Council of Ministers Observer Nordic Council of Ministers yes nb@norden.org
14 Mr Bodin Svante Ministry of the Environment, Sweden Climate Expert Swedish Delegation no svante.bodin@environment.ministry.se
15 Mr. Borbey Patrick Northern Affairs Prog, Indian and North Afrs Canada Alternate SAO Canadian Delegation no CardinalJA@ainc-inac.gc.ca
16 Mr. Brigham Lawson U.S. Arctic Research Commission PAME Vice Chair, AMSA USA Delegation no usarc@acsalaska.net
17 Mr. Braanaas Asbjørn Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Norway Norwegian Delegation Norwegian Delegation no Asbjorn.braanaas@mfa.no
18 Mr Busetto Sergio Italian Ministry of Foreign Affairs Observer State (Ad-hoc) Italian Delegation yes sergio.busetto@esteri.it
19 Mr Calder John National Oceanic and Atmospheric Admin. AMAP Chair USA Delegation no John.Calder@noaa.gov
20 Mr Carson Robert Government of Nunavut Canadian Delegation Canadian Delegation no rcarson@gov.nu.ca
21 Mr Catalan Manuel Spanish Polar Committee Observer State - Spain Spanish Delegation no manolo.catalan@uca.es
22 Mr Cattaneo Hingston Juan Antonio M. Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Coop. Observer State - Spain Spanish Delegation yes juan.mcattaneo@maec.es
23 Ms. Cerutti Rita Environment Canada - Multi and Bilateral Afrs Canadian Delegation Canadian Delegation no rita.cerutti@ec.gc.ca
24 Mrs Chit Daniela E ropean Commission Obser er (Ad hoc) EC Delegation es daniela chit @ec e ropa e24 Mrs Chitu Daniela European Commission Observer (Ad-hoc) EC Delegation yes daniela.chitu@ec.europa.eu
25 Mr. Christensen Tom Ministry of Science and Innovation, Denmark CAFF Chair Support Danish/Greenlandic Delegation no thc@fi.dk
26 Ms Cochran Patricia Inuit Circumpolar Council Permanent Participant - IPS Chair ICC - IPS yes pcochran@aknsc.org
27 Mr Cuddy Christopher DIAND PAME Chair Canadian Delegation no cuddyc@ainc-inac.gc.ca
28 Ms de Vries Janneke Netherlands MFA Observer State-The Netherlands The Netherlands yes Janneke-de.vries@minbuza.nl
29 Mr Desire-Tesar Clive IPS IPS IPS no tes.mac@sympatico.ca
30 Mr Deutscher Matt Canadian Embassy to Norway Canadian Delegation Canadian Delegation no matt.deutscher@international.gc.ca
31 Mrs Dion Adele DFAIT SAO - Canada Canadian Delegation yes adele.dion@international.gc.ca
32 Mr Dyer Robert U.S. Environmental Protection Agency ACAP Chair USA Delegation no dyer.bob@epa.gov
33 Ms Eamer Joan UNEP/GRID Arendal Observer UNEP Delegation no joan.eamer@grida.no
34 Mr Eira Olav Mathis Saami Council Permanent Participant Saami Council no ome@saamicouncil.net
35 Ms Engell Mikaela Danish Ministry of Foreign Affairs SAO - Denmark Danish Delegation yes mikeng@um.dk
36 Mr Erasmus Bill Arctic Athabaskan Council Permanent Participant Arctic Athabaskan Council no berasmus@afn.ca
37 Mr FAN Yonghui Ministry of Communications of PRC Observer State (Ad-hoc) Chinese Delegation no fanyh@moc.gov.cn
38 Mr Fenge Terry Arctic Athabaskan Council Permanent Participant Arctic Athabaskan Council no tfenge7006@rogers.com
39 Mr. Finkler Harald Circumpolar Liaison Directorate, NAP, Ind and SDWG HOD Canadian Delegation no finklerh@ainc-inac.gc.ca
40 Mr Fjellheim Rune S. IPS IPS IPS yes rune.fjellheim@arcticpeoples.org
41 Mr Forsstrom Henrik NEFCO Observer NEFCO no henrik.forsstrom@nefco.fi
42 Ms Fortin Claudette Indian and Northern Affairs Canada Canadian SDWG representative Canadian Delegation no fortincl@ainc-inac.gc.ca
43 Mr. Frezzotti Massimo ENEA Observer State (Ad-hoc) Italian Delegation no frezzotti@casaccia.enea.it
44 Ms Fuchs Céline UNESCO Invited guest UNESCO - invited guest no c.fuchs@unesco.org
45 Mr Funston Bernard SDWG Secretariat SDWG Executive Secretary Working Group Sec no bfunston.ncc@rogers.com
46 Mr Gill Michael Circumpolar Biodiversity Monitoring Prog CAFF (Environment Canada) Canadian Delegation no mike.gill@ec.gc.ca
47 Mr. Gintal Jon Petter Saami Parliament of Norway Norwegian Delegation Norwegian Delegation no jon.petter.gintal@samediggi.no
48 Mrs Glomsrød Solveig Statistics Norway Norwegian Delegation no sgl@ssb.no
49 Ms Gofman Victoria Aleut International Association Permanent Participant Aleut International Association yes victoriag@alaska.net
50 Mr GOU Haibo Ministry of Foreign Affairs Observer State (Ad-hoc) Chinese Delegation yes Gou_haibo@mfa.gov.cn
51 Ms Gourley Julie U.S. Dept. of  State SAO - USA USA Delegation yes GourleyJL@state.gov
52 Mr Greenshaw Andrew University of Alberta Observer University of the Arctic no andy.greenshaw@ualberta.ca
53 Ms Gudmundsdottir Soffia PAME International Secretariat PAME Executive Secretary Working Group Sec no pame@pame.is
54 Ms Gunnarsdottir Maria-Victoria Arctic Council Secretariat Arctic Council Secretariat Arctic Council Secretariat no maria@arctic-council.org
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55 Mr Hall Jan Erik US Dept of State, US Embassy Copenhagen member of US delegation USA Delegation no halle@state.gov
56 Mr Hamilton Neil WWF International Arctic Programme Observer WWF yes nhamilton@wwf.no
57 Mr. Hansen Jesper Arctic Council Secretariat Arctic Council Secretariat Arctic Council Secretariat no Jesper.Hansen@arctic-council.org
58 Mr Harrison Chief Gary Chickaloon Native Village Permanent Participant Arctic Athabaskan Council yes garyharrison@chickaloon.org
59 Mr Haspel Dr. Abraham U.S. Department of the Interior U.S. Delegation USA Delegation no Abe_haspel@ios.doi.gov
60 Ms Henry Colleen Arctic Athabaskan Council Permanent Participant Arctic Athabaskan Council no colleen.henry@cyfn.net
61 Mr Hirvi Mikko Ministry for Foreign Affairs Finnish Delegation Finnish Delegation no mikko.hirvi@formin.fi
62 Ms Hohn Janet US Fish & Wildlife Service Natl. Rep. to CAFF USA Delegation no janet_hohn@fws.gov
63 Ms Hurwich Evelyn Circumpolar Conservation Union (CCU) Observer CCU Delegation - Observer yes circumpolar@igc.org
64 Mr Ignatiev Alexander MFA of Russia SAO - Russia Russian Delegation yes Alexander.Ignatiev@mid.ru
65 Ms Israelson Ann-Sofi Swedish Environmental Protection Agency Swedish Delegation Swedish Delegation no ann-sofi.israelson@naturvardsverket.se
66 Mr Jania Jacek University of Silesia in Katowice Observer State - Poland Polish Delegation no jjania@uranos.cto.us.edu.pl
67 Mr Johansen Bjørn Fossli Norwegian Polar Institute Norwegian Delegation Norwegian Delegation no johansen@npolar.no
68 Mr Jaakkola Esko Ministry of the Environment CAFF WG Finnish Delegation no Esko.Jaakkola@ymparisto.fi
69 Mr Kadas Robert Foreign Affairs and International Trade Canadian Delegation Canadian Delegation no robert.kadas@international.gc.ca
70 Mr Kammerud André Norwegian Pollution Control Authority AMAP, ACAP, PAME (for Norway) Norwegian Delegation no andre.kammerud@sft.no
71 Mr Katerås Finn Directorate for nature management Deputy CAFF National Representative Norwegian Delegation no finn.kateras@dirnat.no
72 Mr Khorolya Dmitry Ottovich Association of World Reindeer Herders Observer AWRH yes khorolia@gov.yamal.ru
73 Mr. Klepsvik Karsten Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Norway SAO Chair Norwegian Delegation yes kkl@mfa.no
74 Mr. Klungsoeyr Jarle Norwegian Delegation - OGA Norwegian Delegation no jarle.klungsoeyr@imr.no
75 Mr Knutson Geir Lasse IFRC Observer IFRC yes geir.knutson@online.no
76 Mr. Kozlov Gennady Russian Satellite Communications Co (RSCC) Russian Delegation Russian Delegation no gdkozlov@rscc.ru
77 Mr Kullerud Lars UArctic Observer University of the Arctic yes lars.kullerud@uarctic.org
78 Mr K ile Robert Ministr of Foreign Affairs Nor a SAO Nor a Nor egian Delegation no rok@mfa no78 Mr Kvile Robert Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Norway SAO - Norway Norwegian Delegation no rok@mfa.no
79 Ms. Larocque Bridget Gwich'in Council International Permanent Participant GCI no Blarocque_gci@northwestel.net
80 Mr Livingstone David Indian & Northern Affairs Canada EPPR Working Group (CANDEL Head) Canadian Delegation no livingstoned@inac.gc.ca
81 Mr Ljunggren Per Åge Narvik University  College Norwegian Delegation Norwegian Delegation no postmottak@hin.no
82 Mr Lumholt Mads IPS IPS IPS no mads.lumholt@arcticpeoples.org
83 Mr Luthman Sten Ministry for Foreign Affairs Head of Swedish Delegation to SDWG Swedish Delegation no sten.luthman@foreign.ministry.se
84 Mr. Macdonald Colin Northern Environmental Consulting Canadian Delegation Canadian Delegation no northern@granite.mb.ca
85 Mr Mathiesen Svein D. Association of World Reindeer Herders Observer AWRH no svein.d.mathiesen@gmail.com
86 Ms. McKechnie Ruth Indian and Northern Affairs Canada Canadian Delegation - AMAP Canadian Delegation no mckechnier@ainc-inac.gc.ca
87 Mr Melius Thomas U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Senior Agency Representative USA Delegation no Tom_melius@fws.gov
88 Mr Mikaelsson Stefan Saami Council Permanent Participant Saami Council yes stefan.mikaelsson@telia.com
89 Mr Mills Richard UK Government Observer State - UK UK Delegation yes richard.mills2@fco.gov.uk
90 Mr Morgunov Boris Ministry of Economic Development and Tra Russian Delegation Russian Delegation no morgunovBA@economy.gov.ru
91 Mr Mortensen Øystein Ministry of Justice Norwegian Delegation Norwegian Delegation no oystein.mortensen@jd.dep.no
92 Mrs Mähönen Outi Ministry of the Environment AMAP Head of Delegation Finnish Delegation no outi.mahonen@ymparisto.fi
93 Ms Nyborg Marit Ministry of the Environment Norwegian Delegation Norwegian Delegation no mn@md.dep.no
94 Mr Nystø Sven-Roald Árran Lulesami Centre Observer University of the Arctic no sven.roald.nysto@arran.no
95 Mr Olsen Morten Skovgaard Danish Environmetal Protection agency HoD AMAP, HoD ACAP Danish Delegation no mosol@mst.dk
96 Mr Olsen Carl Christian Inuit Circumpolar Council - Greenland Permanent Participant ICC Greenland no cco@gh.gl
97 Mr Oskal Anders Association of World Reindeer Herders Observer AWRH no anders.oskal@reindeercentre.org
98 Mr Parker Walter Parker Associates Inc. US Delegation USA Delegation no wbparker@gci.net
99 Ms Pearce Drue U.S. Office of the Federal Coordinator U.S. Government Official USA Delegation no dpearce@arcticgas.gov
100 Mr Persily Larry State of Alaska US Delegation USA Delegation no lpersily@alaskadc.org
101 Mr Peshkov Andrey Rostechnadzor Russian member of ACAP Russian Delegation no A.Peshkov@gosnadzor.ru
102 Mr Pesola Tauno Ministry for Foreign Affairs of Finland SAO - Finland (interim) Finnish Delegation yes tauno.pesola@formin.fi
103 Ms Pietarinen Maija Ministry of the Environment PAME country representative Finnish Delegation no maija.pietarinen@ymparisto.fi
104 Mr Poppel Birger Ilisimatusarfik, University of Greenland SDWG - SLiCA Danish/Greenlandic Delegation no bipo@uni.gl
105 Mr Prokosch Peter UNEP/GRID-Arendal Observer UNEP Delegation yes Peter.Prokosch@grida.no
106 Mr Pungowiyi Caleb Oceana Advisor to CCU - Observer CCU Delegation - Observer no Pungowiyi@mtaonline.net 
107 Mr Rachold Volker International Arctic Science Committee Observer IASC yes volker.rachold@iasc.se
108 Mr Reiersen Lars-Otto AMAP AMAP Executive Secretary Working Group Sec no lars-otto.reiersen@amap.no
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109 Ms Reuterswärd Ida Ministry of the Environment, Sweden Coordinator, Ministry of Env Sweden Swedish Delegation no ida.reutersward@environment.ministry.se
110 Mr Reynolds Jaime European Commission, DG Environment, E.3 Observer (Ad-hoc) EC Delegation no Jaime.Reynolds@ec.europa.eu
111 Ms Ringlund Guro Børnes Ministry of Petroleum and Energy Norwegian Delegation Norwegian Delegation no gbr@oed.dep.no
112 Mr Robstad Bjørn Willy SCPAR Observer SCPAR yes bwr@stortinget.no
113 Mr Rogne Odd AMAP AMAP Secretariat Working Group Sec no Odd.Rogne@AMAP.no
114 Mr Rosenberg Stein Paul Ministry of Foreign Affairs SDWG-chair Norwegian Delegation no stro@mfa.no
115 Mr Rystedt Magnus NEFCO Observer NEFCO yes magnus.rystedt@nefco.fi
116 Ms Rössler Mechtild UNESCO Invited Guest UNESCO - Invited guest yes m.rossler@unesco.org
117 Mr. Sander Gunnar European Environment Agency Ad hoc observer through EC delegation EC Delegation no gunnar.sander@eea.europa.eu
118 Mr Shapel Alexander MFA of Russia Russian Delegation Russian Delegation no ac@mid.ru
119 Mr Shearer Russel Indian and Northern Affairs Canada AMAP Canadian Representative Canadian Delegation no ShearerR@ainc-inac.gc.ca
120 Ms Short Christine Department of Foreign Affairs Canada Canadian Delegation Canadian Delegation no christine.short@international.gc.ca
121 Mr Skjoldal Hein Rune Institute of Marine Research Norwegian Delegation Norwegian Delegation no hein.rune.skjoldal@imr.no
122 Mr Sletner Tor Christian Norwegian Coastal Administration EPPR - Chair Norwegian Delegation no tor.c.sletner@kystverket.no
123 Mr Smith Duane Inuit Circumpolar Council - Canada Permanent Participant ICC-Canada no inuvialuk@northwestel.net
124 Mr Soerensen Christen University og Southern Denmark Danish Delegation Danish Delegation no chr@sam.sdu.dk
125 Mr Sonne Frank Martin Danish  EPA Danish Delegation Danish Delegation no fms@mst.dk
126 Ms Stratton Tana Arctic Council Secretariat Arctic Council Secretariat Arctic Council Secretariat no Tana.Stratton@arctic-council.org
127 Mr Sulyandziga Rodion RAIPON Permanent Participant RAIPON yes ritc@mail.ru
128 Mr Sychev Yury AMAP Secretariat AMAP Secretariat Working Group Sec no sychev@polarf.ru
129 Mr Tamburelli Gianfranco Italian National Research Council - ISGI Observer State (Ad-hoc) Italian Delegation no gianfranco.tamburelli@isgi.cnr.it
130 Mr Taraldsvik Morten Norwegian Pollution Autorithy (SFT) Norwegian delegation (PAME - PP) Norwegian Delegation no morten.taraldsvik@sft.no
131 Mrs Thaulow Inge The Greenland Homerule CAFF Chair Danish/Greenlandic Delegation no inth@gh.gl
132 Mr Th rston Dennis Minerals Management Ser ice AMAP Oil and Gas Ass Co lead USA Delegation no dennis th rston@mms go132 Mr Thurston Dennis Minerals Management Service AMAP Oil and Gas Ass Co-lead USA Delegation no dennis.thurston@mms.gov
133 Mr. Toresen Håvard Min. of Environment and Intl Development Norwegian Delegation Norwegian Delegation no havard.toresen@md.dep.no
134 Mr Trudeau Harley Yukon Government Canadian Delegation Canadian Delegation no harley.trudeau@on.aibn.com
135 Mr. Tsaturov Yuri AMAP Vice Chair Russian Delegation no tsaturov@mecom.ru
136 Mr Veselov Igor EMERCOM of Russia EPPR Vice-Chair Russian Delegation no veselov@mchs.gov.ru
137 Mr Voss Jan-Axel German Foreign Office Observer State German Delegation yes E07-9@diplo.de
138 Mr Wolski Jakub T. Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Poland Observer State - Poland Polish Delegation yes jakub.wolski@msz.gov.pl
139 Mr XU Shijie Chinese Arctic and Antarctic Administrat Observer State (Ad-hoc) Chinese Delegation no xusjcn@263.net
140 Mr Yeager Brooks B. Circumpolar Conservation Union Observer CCU Delegation - Observer no brooks@circumpolar.org
141 Ms Yefimenko Alona IPS IPS IPS no alona.yefimenko@arcticpeoples.org
142 Ms Ödmark Helena Ministry for Foreign Affairs SAO - Sweden Swedish Delegation yes helena.odmark@foreign.ministry.se


	Sheet1

